## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

12-09-1999

MAP. 99 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Our Ref.: 1201-77

0

101218594

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	01210001 a_			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof 🗢 💆			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Pier Lucio ANELLI Michele SERLETI	24			
Luciano LATTUADA Milena GABELLINI	Name: Bracco International B.V.			
Fulvio UGGERI Hervé TOURNIER	Internal Address:			
Giovanna LUX	Street Address: 3051 Strawinskylaan			
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Amsterdam			
	State/Country: The Netherlands			
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 1077ZX			
Other				
Execution Date: Nov. 2, Oct. 29, Nov. 8, Oct. 29, 29, 29,	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Nov. 3, 1999	reduction manages to address to a			
	191448389			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	104110001			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	tion date of the application is: Nov. 2, 2, 8, Oc. 29,29, 29, Nov. 3,			
	1999			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
(1) to be assigned	(1)			
(2)	(2)			
(3)	(3)			
Additional numbers				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:				
M/1999 VTBULER 00000014 141140 09448209	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Arthan De Charles Arthan De Chawford	⊠ Enclosed			
Cipelano.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
Internal Address:	Transcrized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
Internal Address.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any			
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which			
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter			
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>			
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.			
	THE THIS OF A CP			
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statements and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.	$I \cap A \cap A$			
	10. V V. D			
Arthur R. Crawford	November 24, 1999			
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature / Date			
Reg. No. 25,327				
Total number of pages including <b>original</b> cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]				

88c\$01!.DOC

	Case No.				
	ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT RIGHTS				
Pier Lucio ANELLI, Via Valvassori Peroni 82, 20134 Milano, Italy					
	Luciano LATTUADA, Via Pablo Neruda 4/c 20060 Bussero, Italy				
(Invento					
(Inventors) Fulvio UGGERI, Via P. Anelli 16/B 26845 Codogno, Italy  Giovanna LUX, Via E. Carpi 30, 20131 Milano, Italy					
	Michele SERLETI, Via P. Giovanni XXIII 27 20060 Pessano con Bornago, Italy				
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable				
	considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and				
	hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(Assigne					
(Address					
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all				
	applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as				
(Title)	AMPHIPATIC POLYCARBOXYLIC CHELATES AND COMPLEXES WITH PARAMAGNETIC METALS AS MRI CONTRAST AGENTS				
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for				
	patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on				
	or has already filed U.S. application Serial No,				
	on The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said				
	assignee at the time the invention was made.				
any interfassignment perform a Protection	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the ap ference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and furancy act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of	cute separate rther to tion for			
United St	tates patent to the Assignee.				
Patent of the said /	The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and a the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing application Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right erest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreemer.	ns thereof to to convey the			
any furthe Office for	The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this er identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United recordation of this document.	States Patent			
i,	n witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(	s).			
Date	02-11-1999 Signature of inventor Rullic & Acut				
Date	29-10-1999 Signature of inventor				
Date	R-11-1939 Signature of inventor Title				
	(9-10-1999 Signature of inventor Gueranue Wire				
Date $\hat{x}$	9-10-1999 Signature of inventor Michile MileTi				

Date

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by:

308815

Date \_\_\_\_\_

		ASSIGNMENT OF	U.S. PATENT RIGHTS				
	Milena GABELLINI, Via Nobili 9/B 20060 Ornago, Italy			-			
()		300, Le Riondet F-74520 Valleiry,	France	<del>.</del>			
(Inven	tors)			-			
				-			
			lollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable				
	considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(Assig	nee) BRACCO INTERNA	ATIONAL B.V.					
(Addre		LAAN - 1077ZX AMSTERDAM - 1	e undersigned's entire right, title and interest for	_			
			es and possessions in the invention, and all				
(Title)	applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as						
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on or has already filed U.S. application Serial No,						
			n of assignment of this invention to said				
assigni perforn	ments in connection with n any act which may be ion of Industrial Propert	n such applications as the As necessary in connection wit y or similar agreements.	g or divisional applications thereof and also to ex ssignee may deem necessary or expedient and t h claims or provisions of the International Conve	further to ention for			
United	The undersigned agree States patent to the Ass		e acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant	of a valid			
the said	of the United States res d Assignee, as Assigned nterest herein assigned	ulting from said application of the entire interest, and h	s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and or any division or divisions or continuing applicat nereby covenants that he has (they have) full right) not executed and will not execute, any agreem	ions thereof to			
,		may be necessary or desira	N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on the able in order to comply with the rules of the Unite				
	In witness whereof, ex	ecuted by the undersigned o	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signatur	e(s).			
Date _	25-10-35	_ Signature of inventor	tables gosellin	-			
Date _	03.11.99	_ Signature of inventor	Herve' Tournier	-			
Date _		_ Signature of inventor		-			
Date _		_ Signature of inventor		-			
Date _		Signature of inventor					

Date

308815

Case No.\_\_\_\_

PATENT REEL: 010420 FRAME: 0207

Date \_\_\_\_

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by: